N

. - B N

. 2016 053787 2016 AUG -8 Att 9 26

Hiﬁﬁi‘;; 3.0 ST EPRPY
RECORDER

This Document Prepared By:

SHARLENA WHEELER

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

When recorded mail to: #:10140719
First American Title {111} 10 01 AP VAR O
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079.12
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: ROBINSON - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel #: 45-08-30-277-

Original Principal Amo

Total Cap A

\GE)

Executed on thi
Borrower (“I"):
Borrower Maili

Lender or Servi : A A A,
Lender or Servi dress: 34 A L, SC 29715
Date of first [ie ity ¢ 2002 and the Note

(“Note™) dat

Property Address. (“P

Legal Description:

! {f there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “[.” For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as “I” or “my”’}
shall include the plural (such as “we™ or “our™) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 J 708 IWIIIIIWIWWWW
Page | }‘/f

- ’f:f: (SECe3



LOT 3 IN RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 22 TO 25, INCLUSIVE, AND OF LOTS 27 TO 46,
INCLUSIVE, LOHMAN OAKS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 27 PAGE
93, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on OCTOBER 3, 2002 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2002 088865, of the
Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on MAY 26, 2016 by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note encumbering the
Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage
remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, except as discharged in
Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by the Property.

If my representations in Section 1, Borrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respects, then
this Agreement will amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the
Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they may previously have been amended, are hereafter referred
to as the “Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given
to them in the Loan Documents.

In consider: reinaner sel tortn and 10§ < K e consideration, the

4
receipt and hich a ﬁum@nts Adheed ac ¢ standing anything to

the contrary

Documients).
I understand gNQurll‘ thE ELQIALL [ ende :nder will send me a

signed copy ol 10 FE¥Document is the property of
Nothing in tHi Agreemenﬁ}lw lhakes@e)umynmeco]adﬁﬂction or releass, in whole or in part

of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Documents. Further, except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
shall comply with, all of the terms and j sithereof, rended aemer

1. Borrower Representations.
I certify, represent topl ender and agree:
A. 1 am expe ing «a financial hardship, and a result, (1) I am in default under the Loan

uments, and/or (ii) I do not have sufficient income or access to sufficient liquid assets to make
the monthly mortgage payments now n,the near future; I did not intentionally or purposefully

default of the Mortgage Loan ing @E‘-‘h loan modification;
B. Undex penalty of perjury, all lﬁen_ts and | ation [ have provided-fo Lender in connection
v is_ Agreement, includin

the 'docamenissand information regard y eligibility for the

n >, are true and corr

icounselingin connection wi ation, I will do so;

VDIANR

D. I ~make all paymentsréguited within this m 55

E. In consideration of the covenants—hereinafiersetforth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 703 IHEWENAARERBIN
Page 2



agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $56,763.19 (the “New Principal Balance”).
Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the
added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.
Borrower also understands that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is
added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

B. $17,028.96 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Balance™) and will be
treated as a non-interest bearing principal forbearance. I will not pay interest or make monthly
payments on the Deferred Balance. The New Principal Balance less the Deferred Balance shall be
referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is $39,734.23. Interest at the
rate of 3.8750% will begin to accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of JUNE 1, 2016

) wvill be due on JULY

Or Y pal 5
Rocuwinent iy fon and dividing te
pal Balafice effect ai {] tion and dividing the
elvopd \/ df dgloan vS:
Months K. nterest Rate Tonthly Principa onthiy N al Payment

This ﬂﬁ@%elﬂfigtméam p em?:pfj\ N l:llz'* Begins On

Q

tho I al-a ot nt*

480 L 1.8750% | CO06/01016. T S k2 ﬂ""" o182 78 Lm 77 ’07/01/2016

his includes an escrow shortage amount to be paid over the first/60 month term. After your
modification is complete, escrow payments adjust at least aually in accordance with
applicable iax erefore, the total monthly payment m: gefaccordingly.

: above terms shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan Documents, including

but not limited to, provisions for an adjusi: p or simple interest rate.
Tower agrees to pay in full the; gl Balance and any other amounts |still owed under the
I Documents by the earliest -an interest in the Property is sold or transferred, (ii)
date on which the entire Injictest Bearing Brifieipal Balance is paid off, of (iii) the Maturity Date.

>es that any pat cpayiiel Principal may be - Lender’s discretion
red Balance ‘before applyingsuet partial prepayme amounts due.

ar: The Deferre : ill re 4 nt due at the time of
ot 36 the funds to pay the
lump sum payment when it comes due, the Borrower may have to obtain a new loan against your

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 7os A O AR RIAT
Page 3



property. In that case, the Borrower may have to pay commissions, fees, and expenses for the
arranging of the new loan. In addition, if the Borrower is unable to make the monthly payments or
the lump sum payment, the Borrower may lose the property and all equity through foreclosure.
Keep this in mind in deciding upon this modification. The lump sum payment on this loan is due
JUNE 1, 2056 or upon earlier payoff of the loan.

3. Loan Modification Terms.

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as described herein above as
follows:

A.

G.

H.

The current contractual due date has been changed from FEBRUARY 1, 2016 to JULY 1, 2016.
The first modified contractual due date is JULY 1, 2016.

The maturity date is JUNE 1, 2056.
The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

Lender will forgive’o %‘tiiﬁ .S §0.00, Other Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Ing Lﬂm éﬁé iS

Lender wil forN@mnﬂFeF(E@iAL!
Lenser o Jehis e etinpentdsihe pnogounts ws 000
The dimount of¥hﬁkﬂ§ﬁaﬁ£ﬂ%l&ﬁ%ﬁ%@ﬁ§!$%7.62.

Thetamount of the'Eserow Advance to be eapitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

4. Additional Agreements.

[ agree|to the following:

A. If appliceblc, the Note may contain previsions allowing for changes in the |interest rate and the
monthly payinenis The Note limits the amount thé Borrower’s interest rate can change at any one
time and the maximum rate the ‘-‘m i must pay.

B. Ifa biweekly loan, the Loan @ onthly payment schedule. References in the Loan
Docuyments to “biweekly,” ' and “every other Moriday” shall be read as
“monthly,” except as it relat ed Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
year, divided nto twelve (1Z)88z charged at all other times will be computed by
multiplying the interest bearing -by the interest rai€, dividing the result by 365, and
then multiplying_thatidaily intéce ¢ actual number of days for which interest is then
due. As part of the_conversion frof sekly to monthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
payments (auto drafting) in effect with Lender for the Loan are cancelled.

C. Funds for Escrow Items. [ will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 708 MMM HANAHMIN

Page 4



Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or
ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. [ shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may
only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents, If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I
shall then be obllgated to repay to Lender any such amount Lender may revoke the waiver as to
¢ »an Documents, and,

v ]jau pay to Lender ail f N 1at are then required
1 umen

Mﬁm OERIGIATL. e At (RESPA®,
Sp ettl\ hi ires Act (‘RESPA™),
tor d the maxim lender can, requi ESPA. Lender shall
Il‘emﬁ TR RHIERE 1S DESBERFION. . onabie cstimates of
ditures ofﬁ@Ml@guﬂWMeﬁ with applicable law.

—

P s B )

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including|Lender, if“Lender i institution whose deposits are so
insured) or inqany FederaipiHomegizoan Bank dsendershall applysthe Funds to pay the Escrow Items
no later than'the time specified under RESPA. Lendern shall not charge me for holding and applying
the Funds; 1ally analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Eserow Items, unless Lender
pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lenderstofmake such a charge. Unless an
agreement 1s made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender
shall not,be required to pay any interest'or carnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in
writing, however,that interest shall be paid,on thedFunds. Lender shall provide me, without charge,
an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.
Ii e is a surplus of Funds hel @ 'S¢ ag.defined under RESPA, I ender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accordanoewi ACIf there is a shortage of Ftinds held in escrow, as
< d.under RESPA, Lendes notify-me as-tequired by RESPA, and il pay to Lender the
2 sary to make ug C i ordance with REST in no more than 12
r xnents. If there | 2 nds held in esef ined under RESPA,
I otify me as req : 2 pay A amount necessary to
r ie i i thly payments.
1§ o 3 @ | promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 703 THEMMAAAR MHIN

Page 5



D. If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in connection
with this loan has been cancelled, and that any refund of unearned premiums or charges made
because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this
Agreement. Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and IUI insurance must be cancelled,
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

E. If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

F. If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

G. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s

prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Ioan Documentg If T ander evercicec thic _antion. T andar chall oiva Borrower notice Of

: f ' ) ot les3 :llie datle) the notice isf
4 1 | Y, nts.
; 51 ‘,ayﬁmgmgaﬁon of thi de?a;ayoic:\?;ie Sany
" NOTOFFICIAT! =
[ J
" ;rmstmsm«%&ﬁm«%m 5 SN

and that the mopihig deyadkngs Cguﬂt}nmqudmschedule, »y modified Loan will

be the minimum payment that will be due €éach month for the remaining term of the Loan.

I. If Borrowe O pay 1mou 1d owing pay any morthly payment on the
dates abovef Borrower shall surrender thé Property to lender. M Borrower fails or refuses to
surrender the Property to Lender, Lender may exercise any and all remgdies to recover the Property

nay beravailable to Lender pursuant to its security int lien and applicable law. These

edies may inciude the recovery of reasonable attorney's fees actually |incurred, plus legal
enses and expensges for entering on the Property to make repairs in any foreclosure action filed
nforce der lien, Lender's rights edies extend only to the Property, and any action
ted to the Property itself and not to recovery of any amount owed to Lender under the Note as
fified herein, which has been di dgediin bankruptcy.

— -~ s

J. If included, the undersigned & O owledge receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family
1 fication Agreement Ride 198 10 f R

K. 1 ¢ i 0 , ) acknewledge receipt ar ce of the Notice of

. St

L. JREEMENT: TI Jersigned A sonsideration of the
approvali, €1osing and Lunamg of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 ~0s UMMM ARG
Page 6



lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power of
attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the document executed
or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate, modify the
term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and
interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must be executed
directly by the undersigned. This [imited power of attorney shall automatically terminate in 120
days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification. Borrower agrees to make and execute
such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of
this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

M. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
under this Agreement,

N. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

O. - ersede the terms of any modifica trial period plan or
( PRI B [ 1 Ba ¢ o 7 o Ko

P. ] N.%@EthIJ@\IquHI. IS 1 title to the interests

by the Borrower in the Loan Documents Mortgagee has the rig xercise any or all of

§
thoseA '.Fhlsnclﬂbe,mnetmbmsl e Hgho! ® se@f st Property and to take
tion requtﬁi ofteaigr "@“d'“ﬁf ti:yn mlte relefismg and canceling the Loan.

Q. If the Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
the Medification Effective D he right to borrow new fund ler the home equity loan or line
of credit is terminated. Thispmeansitiiat Borrowei cannot obtainpadditional advances and must make
payments according to this Agreement. Lender may lhave previous!y terminated or suspended the
right to obt dditional advances under the home cquity | line of credit, and if so, Borrower
confirms and acknowledges that no additional advances may beobtained.

R. Unless this Aercement is executed withoui alteration and is signed and returned along with the
following decumerits with the payment, lfrcH, red, within 15 days from the date of this letter in the
¢nclosed, prepaid overnight envelope ill be of no force or effect and the Loan will remain
subjeet to all existing terms gwﬁﬁ’j provided in the Loan Documents, Upon receipt of a
proy A greeme become effective on JUNE 1, 2016.

S. 1 ~the Lender is unable ve all necessary title
€

T. 1 lification Agreement
t n Agreement by this
¢ 23Y ari y other required pre-
modification payments Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 708 MBI

Page 7



Borrower returns properly signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the
loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreement.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number,
(iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including
information about my modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist
Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide
support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a
counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor,
or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services
to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to
Lender or Third Parties.

| ﬂrower also consents i: " ssaging. [}

All Borrow p b

name appe Nﬁ-’frﬁlﬁﬁﬁiAEL

another coj reement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.
Document is the

By signing below,all Bo if t: haye rex re
know and understand th Iﬁ%ﬁi b &‘&lﬂ?&

rope

of

m its en
that all Bo)

Agreement knowingly and veluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to al

described on every page of this A;

t

y as the borrowers’
10t be accepted and

. that all Borrowers
wers enter into this
:rms and conditions

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security
number in this docun unless required by law i 5j:€ 1 DS

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368

i@ﬂ’s%

&

/NDIANR,

Page 8

708 INMANGENNIY



In Wit%:e\of, Ize;v%"ld&/"greement. l /

Borrowe BRIAN C ROBINSON Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

/\"N{l:wk BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATEOF — ,
COUNTYOF [ a Ve

Before me, the Wigned, a Notary Public, in and for said Cqunty gnd State,
this Z day of )& , E , personally appeared BRIAN C

ROBINSON, said person being over the age of 18 years, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument

TNESS my hand and official seal.

Wblic : jﬁ%ﬂ =

Print Name:

JASON L.LYNN
Porter County

y Commission Expires

August 5, 2017

My commission expires on

Residing in

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 -0s DA A
Page 9



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, Kirsten Hust -
Vice President Loan Documentation M}(’ (p// &/ZO/ o

By: (print name) (sign) Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

stateor Minnesot:o COUNTY OF \ Y kota
The instrument was acknowledged before me this ( }b J ILQ l 201Lb by
K\Y <ten H\J ot , the
Vice President Loan Documentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

a Vice President Loan Documentation  , on behalf of said company.

PP PP PN

Notary Publi ¢ \\

Document o

S FFIC

20720 '
THIS DOCU NV NTWAS Pﬁ e the property of

EP

SHARLENA WHEELER € iﬁ?e County Recorder!
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7801-03K

FORT MILI., 5C 297

ZESPINOZA
MINNESOTA
IRES 01/31/2020

Printed Nam:

S

/NDIANR,

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 20 MUKV R IR
Page 10



Date: MAY 26, 2016
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: BRIAN C ROBINSON
Property Address: 3221 W 40TH AVE, GARY, INDIANA 46408

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO ORALAGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement” means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, security agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or documents, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or

agrees to loan or delay repayment of money, s or g#Ay other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make
a financial accommoggifon. [p . :

Borrower:
BRIAN C RC °
Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!
This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!
\}9‘51 \\‘LE}-%IZU

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05202016_368 =03 THUINEOROA TR

Page 11



